503106426 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153033

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SKYLIFE TECHNOLO	GY HOLDIN	IGS, LLC		11/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	THE SK	SKYLIFE COMPANY, INC.			
Street Address:		CLARK DRIVE			
City:	ROSFO				
 State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43460	-			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number:	6	61375423			
Patent Number:		3794573			
Application Number:		3215063			
Application Number:		4326639]		
PCT Number:		JS2011048666]		
Application Number:		61611831			
Application Number:		61680928			
Application Number:		61746383			
Application Number:	1	3833938			
PCT Number:	ι	JS2013031991			
Application Number:	e	61818136			
Application Number:	1	4267766			
PCT Number:	ι	JS2014036430			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	· ·	888)570-7381			
		the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:		202-570-7380			
Email:		nail@remenicklaw.com			
Correspondent Name		REMENICK PLLC			
Address Line 1:	1	025 THOMAS JEFFERSON	ST., NW		
503106426					

REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0897

Address Line 2: SUIT	E 175				
Address Line 4: WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20007				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3026.001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES REMENICK				
SIGNATURE:	/James Remenick/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=3026_ExecutedAssignment_STH_to_TSC#page1.tif					
source=3026_ExecutedAssignment_STH_to_TSC#page2.tif					
source=3026_ExecutedAssignment_STH_to_TSC#page3.tif					
source=3026_ExecutedAssignment_STH_to_TSC#page4.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Skylife Technology Holdings, LLC, An Alaskan limited liability company, with an address at 405 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor, Toledo, Ohio 43604 USA (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment from the inventors recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of all rights, titles and interests in the inventions, patents, patent applications and improvements listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and collectively referred to herein as the "Patents and Applications";

AND, WHEREAS, The SkyLIFE Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 9750 Clark Drive, Rosford, Ohio 43460 USA (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents and Applications including all patents and patent applications corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority or derived therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the receipt of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patents and Applications listed on Schedule A including: (i) any and all other U.S. and non-U.S. patent applications corresponding to or claiming priority thereto or therefrom; (ii) any and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said Patents and Applications; (iii) any and all foreign applications, including filed and yet to be filed national stage applications, corresponding or claiming priority thereto; (iv) any and all international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid Patents and Applications; (v) and all letters, granted and issued patents, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Patents and Applications or any part(s) thereof; and (vi) any and all right of recovery for prior damages due to infringement or misappropriation of the rights under the Patents and Applications;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of its agent, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 175, Washington, DC 20007, to make any typographical or grammatical corrections hereto and to insert hereon any identification and/or corrections necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the titles, filing dates and application numbers of said Patents and Applications as necessary or requested;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself and for each of Assignor's successors, executors, administrators and/or legal representatives to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said Patents and Applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said Patents and Applications or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents that may issue from said Patents and Applications or any of them;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for itself and Assignor's successors, executors,

1 Page

administrators and/or legal representatives, and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Patents and Applications, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this assignment, Assignor's rights, title and interest in said Patents and Applications had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said United States Patent Applications or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said Assignce; and

ASSIGNOR and Assignce hereby agree that this Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in multiple originals to facilitate certification and legalization for recordation of this Patent Assignment in the various patent offices where Patents and Applications are pending.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereunto set their hands and seals.

SKYLIFE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Name: /Jeffrey J/Potter Title: President and CEO

Date: November 21, 2014

County of) ss.
State of)

On this 21st day of November 2014, before me a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey J. Potter, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(seal)

THE SKYLIFE COMPANY, INC. By: Name: / Jeffrey/J. Potter

County of State of

Notary Public my commission expires 2-14-2017

Title; President and CEO

) ss.)

Date: November 21, 2014

On this 21st day of November 2014, before me a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey J. Potter, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(seal) 21Page

Notary public my commission expires 2-19-2017

PATENT REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0900

Schedule A

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/375,423 entitled "Emergency Supply Pack And A Method And System Of Making And Distributing The Emergency Supply Pack" filed August 20, 2010

U.S. Patent No. 8,794,573 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" issued August 5, 2014

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/215,063 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed August 22, 2011

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/326,639 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed July 9, 2014

International Application No. PCT/US2011/48666 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed August 22, 2011, and including the following National Stage Applications:

Australia Patent No. 2011291496 issued September 25, 2014 Brazilian National Stage Application No. 1120130039329 Canadian National Stage Application No. 2,809,033 Chinese National Stage Application No. 201180050621.5 European National Stage Application No. 11818897.8 Indian National Stage Application No. 389/KOLNP/2013 Japanese National Stage Application No. 2013-526072 South Korean National Stage Application No. 10-2013-7006595 Mexican National Stage Application No. MX/a/2013/002006 New Zealand National Stage Application No. 607176 Russian National Stage Application No. 2013108032 Singapore National Stage Application No. 201301203-4

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/611,831 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed March 16, 2012

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/680,928 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed August 8, 2012

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/746,383 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed December 27, 2012

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/833,938 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed March 15, 2013

PATENT REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0901 International Application No. PCT/US2013/31991 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed March 15, 2013, and including the following National Stage Applications:

Australia National Stage Application No. 2013231935 Brazilian National Stage Application No. 1120140229449 Canadian National Stage Application No. 2,867,122 Chinese National Stage Application No. 201380014575.2 European National Stage Application No. 13761604.1 Indian National Stage Application No. 1863/KOLNP/2014 Japanese National Stage Application No. <not yet assigned> South Korean National Stage Application No. 10-2014-7024934 Philipine National Stage Application No. 1-2014-500263 Mexican National Stage Application No. MX/a/2014/011015 New Zealand National Stage Application No. P10832RU00 Singapore National Stage Application No. 11201405631R

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/818,136 entitled "Supply Packs and Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Supply Packs" filed May 1, 2013

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/267,766 entitled "Methods and Systems for Mass Distribution of Supply Packs" filed May 1, 2014

International Application No. PCT/US2014/36430 entitled "Methods and Systems for Mass Distribution of Supply Packs" filed May 1, 2014

END

4 | Page

RECORDED: 12/18/2014